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COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILI. NUMBER DATE OF HEARING
SB 3 Permiting adoption of district 1-31-85
attorney system upon vote of judicial
district.

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

35

45

66

67

70

73

85

112

134

154

168

Collection of delinquent child support 1-24-85
by use of setoff against amounts owed
obligor by state.

Enforcement of support orders from 1-24-85
other states, arrearages and garnishment.

Workers' compensation, garnishment 1-24-85
for support obligations.

Assignment of child support when 1-25-85
caretaker relative receives aid for
dependend child.

Income withholding to enforce child 1-25-85

support and maintenance.

Kansas Comparative Fault Act. 2-22-85
3-1-85

Frequency of elections on method of 1-28-85

selecting judges
Restriction of license for DUI.

Parole eligibility, class A felons
and multiple offenders.

Commitment of mentally ill inmate at
end of term.

Restrictions on adoption by nonresi- 2-7-85
dents.

Unlawful cock fighting.

Tenant utility lien. 2-28-85
Revision of investment securities

article of U.S.C.

Requiring use of nontechnical lan-
guage in certain written agreements.

Community corrections, chargebacks 2-21-85
custody.

ACTION

3-5-85
Interim Study

2-28-85
Tabled

2-28-85
Tabled

2-14-85
Interim Study

3-11-85
Interim Study



BILL NUMBER DATE OF HEARING

sB 178 Crimes relating to obscenity and 2-11-86
child pornography.

SB 184 Unlawful distribution of sample
cigarettes.

SB 185 Prohibiting sanctions by employer 2-20-85
for absence due to jury service.

SB 197 Blood alcohol tests for all drivers
of injury accident vehicles.

SB 206 Sale or resale of admissions to 4-7-86
events at state universities.

SB 207 Statute of limitations for certain
crimes involving children.

SB 208 Sexual exploitation.

SB 225 Farm tenancies, termination.

SB 228 Criminal and civil penalties for
worthless checks.

SB 234 Promoting obscenity harmful to minors.

SB 247 Tort claims act, excluding persons
under work release and public service
from definition of employee.

SB 255 Nonuse of seat belt as defense in
action for damages.

SB 277 Application of Tort Claims Act to 1-27-86
certain persons training to inmates.

SB 278 Forfeiture of property used in 1-27-86
violation of controlled substances act.

SB 279 Use of force in defense of dwelling.

SB 280 Fee for the processing and collection
of worthless checks by county or
district attorney.

SB 281 Sexual battery against spouse.

SB 298 Duties and powers of administrative 1-23-86
judges.

SB 308 Restricting limited partnerships' 2-3-86

interests in agricultural land.

ACTION

PA 2-13-86

2-28-85
Tabled

PA 4-7-86

PA 2-4-86

PA 2-4-86

PA 1-23-86

PA 2-5-86



BILL NUMBER

DATE OF HEARING

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

311

313

314

316

317

343

358

359

385

413

414

415

419

437

439

440
441

463

468

Hiring of retired judges to 1-23-86

serve as judge.
Reporting of crimes under state 2-3-86
and local law.

Assignment of support rights to
SRS; tests to establish parentage.

Application of workmen's compensation
act to occupational diseases.

Remedy for unfair claim settlement
practice of insurance company.

Regulation of late-term abortions.

Creating the crime of unlawful inter-
ference with an ambulance attendant.

Prohibiting uncertified individuals
from representing themselves to be
ambulance attendants.
Judge's consent for marriage 1-22-86
license under age 16.
intent to perform. 1-24-86

Mechanics' liens:;

1-21-86
2-6-86
2-7-86

Civil procedure; joinder of parties
and comparative indemnity.

Application of act for judicial 1-21-86
review and civil enforcement of agency 1-28-86

actions to political subdivisions. 1-29-86
Status of offenders in community 1-22-86
corrections.

Commission on judicial compensation.

Adult Authority/Parole Board name 2-3-86

change; technical amendments.
Unlawful practice of law.
Deceptive practice; acting as an attorney.

Payment of punitive damages into state
general fund.

Contractors' and subcontractors'
liens abolished.

NBP

PA

bA

PA

ACTION

1-23-86

2-12-86

1-22-86

2-5-86

2-20-86

2-14-86

2-14-86

2-13-86



BILL NUMBER

DATE OF HEARING

SB

SB

Sub.
SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

473 -

474 -

for-
475

476 -

477 -

478 -

479 -

480 -

498 -

508 -

509 -

517 -

533 -

534 -

535 -

540 -

556 -

order reguired:

Technical amendments to act for
review and enforcement of agency
actions.

Personal property liens; time for

filing.

Restitution in criminal cases court
crime victims
reparation board collects.

Increase in judges on court of appeals.

Repealing statutes concerning attor-
ney's refusal to account for client's
money.

Technical amendments to Administrative
Procedure Act.

Application of Administrative Proce-
dure Act to all state agencies.

Civil procedure amendments.

Fish and game violations; notice

to appear.

Youth detention facilities in
Sedgwick county.

Criminal damage to property, fire.

Small claims procedure; maximum number
of claims.

Factors in determining child's custody
or residency in domestic actions.

Supreme court guidelines for child
support.

Expedited process for enforcement
child visitation orders.

Professional malpractice by licensees
of state other than health care pro-
viders.

Garnishment order:; fee paid to
financial institution.

2-10-86

2-4-86

2-13-86

3-6-86

2-13-86

2-10-86

2-10-86

2-12-86

2-5-86

2-25-86

2-20-86

2-25-86

2-17-86

2-18-86

2-17-86

2-27-86
2-28-86

2-19-86

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

bPA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

Reconsid.Act.

PA

ACTION

2-21-86

2-21-86

2-13-86

3-10-86

2-13-86

3-5-86

3-5-86

2-26-86

2-25-86

2-20-86

2-25-86

Tabled

3-10-86

2-21-86

2-21-86

2-26-86

3-7-86

2-20-86

2-21-86
3-7-86



BILL NUMBER DATE OF HEARING

SB 564 Unlawful discharge of a firearm. 2-24-86

SB 568 Crime victims reparations fund; 2-25-86
inmate payments to.

sSB 570 Theft of library material. 2-24-86

SB 572 Uniform rights of the terminally 3-4-86
ill act.

SB 579 Authorizing urine tests of certain 2-24-86
persons driving under the influence.

SB 585 Frequency of wage garnishment. 2-19-86

SB 587 Civil and criminal remedies for 3-3-86
hazing.

SB 595 Increase in docket fees paid into law 2-25-86
enforcement training center fund.

SB 598 Requiring the payment of interest upon
security deposits received by landlords
from tenants.

SB 604 Privileged communications; certified 3-3-86
public accountants.

SB 605 Appeals by prosecution in criminal 3-4-86
cases.

SB 622 Restitution in criminal cases. 2-25-86

SB 635 Maximum amount of claims under tort
claims act.

SB 644 Amount and disposition of docket fees. 2-25-86

SB 664 Child born after an abortion attempt
considered child in need of care under
Kansas code for care of children.

SB 668 Product liability, prohibiting cer- 3-6-86
tain evidence.

SB 682 Community alcohol and drug abuse

SB

694

programs; facilities and equipment.

Protection from abuse act amendments. 3-10-86

PA

PA

PA

NBP

NBP

NBP

PA

ACTION
2-26-86

2-26-86

2-26-86

3-7-86

3-5-86

3-10-86

3-5-86

3-5-86

3-10-86

3-7-86

3-10-86



DATE OF HEARING

BILL NUMBER

SB 695 MDMA, MPPP and PEPAP included in 3-10-86
Schedule 1 of the uniform controlled
substances act.

SB 704 Interfering with reporting of child 3-4-86
abuse.

SB 705 Unlawful disclosure of a warrant. 3-4-86

SB 706 Interference with parental custody. 3-4-86

SB 707 Attorney general's authority to 3-4-86
prosecute certain cases involving
children.

sB 708 Promoting prostitution; under age 16. 3-4-86

SB 709 Expungement of certain crimes. 3-5-86

sSB 710 Statute of limitations for certain 3-5-86
sex offenses.

sSB 711 Admissibility of video-taped testi- 3-5-86
mony by child witnesses in certain cases.

SB 712 Missing children reports. 3-5-86

SB 713 Apprehension of deliquent or runaway 3-5-86
juveniles from another state.

SB 739 Creating judgeships in certian judi- 3-28-86
cial districts.

SB 748 Workers' compensation, administrative 3-31-86

law judges.

bPa

bPa

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

ACTION

3-10-86

3-4-86

3-4-86
3-4-86

3-4-86

3-4-86
3-5-86

3-10-86

3-10-86

3-10-86

3-10-86



BILL NUMBER

DATE OF HEARING

HB 2010 - Criminal procedure,

Sub.

HB 2050

HB 2157

HB 2203

HB 2216

HB 2314

for-

Sub. for-

HB 2454

Sub.

HB 2522

HB 2657

HB 2658

HB 2661

HB 2662

HB 2678

HB 2684

HB 2743

HB 2752

HB 2770

HB 2771

for-

considerations
in setting bond.

Treatment act for Mentally I11
Persons.

Continuation of child support until
high school completed.

Penalties for sales of controlled
substances to minors.

Removal limits on who can be present
at oral deposition.

Mandatory sentence for attempted
crime with firearm; exceptions.

Preliminary examinations and deposi-
tions in criminal cases.

Exemption in bankruptcy actions.

Revision of investment securities
article of U.C.C.

Child support enforcement; clarifying

amendments.

Medical malpractice and health care
provider regulation.

Post—-judgment interest rates.

Small claims procedure; maximum
amount of claim; number of claims.

Municipal courts; relese of persons
unable to make bond.

Certification of quarters for juvenile

detention in jails.

Preliminary breath test to determine
blood alcohol concentration.

Physician-patient privilege.
Traffic infractions to municipal

ordinance violations; fines and
procedures.

3-31-86

1-30-86

1-31-86

3-17-86

4-8-86

4-7-86

4-7-86

3-21-86

4--8-86

3-18-86

3-17-86

3-25-86

3-26-86

3-18-86

3-20-86

3-31-86

4-1-86

4-2-86

bPa

ba

NBP

PA

PA

Pa

PA

PA

PA

PA

ACTION

3-31-86

2-14-86

3-24-86

4-9-86

4-8-86

3-19-86

4-9-86

4-1-86

3-19-86

3-20-86

4-3-86

4-2-86



BILL NUMBER

DATE OF HEARING

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

Sub.

HB

2772

2773

2775

2783

2792

2822

2825

2830

2831

2846

2873

for-

Sub. for-

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2874

2888

2906

2924

2941

2944

2945

2947

Jailing of juveniles for DUI.

Criteria for placing juveniles in
secure detention.

Discretionary appointment of counsel
for child in parentage action.

2Admission of forensic examiners report

at a preliminary hearing.

Duties of deputy clerks acting as
law librarians.

Diversion for DUI offenses, limit on
prior convictions.

Change of district magistrate judge.
Docket fee for appeals judgment in
limited actions.

Amount of court costs paid from
forfeited appearance bond.

Preservation of juvenile records for
historical research.

Removal of child from home only in
emergency.

Removal of abuser from home of abused
child.

Butyl nitrate included in schedule IV
of the uniform controlled substances
act.

Secretary of SRS as surety on bonds
of certain conservators.

Restitution in criminal cases; court
order required; crime victims
reparation board collects.

District court jurisdiction: reloca-
tion of bodies in cemeteries.

Limits on cross-examination of child
victim at preliminary hearing.

Crime of eavesdropping.

Crime of causing injury while driving

4-2-86

4-1-86

3-27-86

3-21-86

4-3-86

4-2-86

4-24-86

3-31-86

3-31-86

3-27-86

3-27-86

3-24-86

3-20-86
Scheduled

under the influence of alcohol or drugs.

PA

PA

PA

bPA

bPAa

ACTION

4-3-86

4-3-86

4-3-86

4-3-86

4-2-86

4-24-86

3-31-86

3-31-86

4-3-86

3-24-86



BILL NUMBER DATE OF HEARING
Sub. for- Penalties for transporting open 4.2-86
HB 2953 container of alcohol or beer.
HB 3050 - Conversion of associate district 3-24-86
judge positions to district judge
positions.
HB 3057 - Commission of certain traffic offenses 4-2-86
by juveniles.
HB 3070 - Amendments to general corporation 4-3-86

code.

ACTION

PA 4-3-86

PA 3-24-86

PA 4-2-86

P 4-3-86



